

**BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 4th April, 2025**

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

18 TP/1248/2023

Mr. Dishant Chitalia a/w. Niraj Bhatia i/b. Enlight Juris, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave to carry out corrections by mentioning status of legal heir namely Surendra Ramchandra Shetti (son of deceased) in the petition. The said corrections are allowed. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to carry out corrections within four weeks from the date of uploading of this order. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to re-upload the corrected petition on the official portal of the Bombay High Court and get it approved from the Registry.
2. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file praecipe for placing the matter on board as and when compliance is done in the matter. Remove from board.

04.04.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**