

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3717 OF 2025
WITH
WILL NO. 495 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1248 OF 2023

Anita Mahadev Sheti .. Petitioner

Vijaya Ramchandra Sheti .. Deceased

-
- Mr. Niraj Bhatiya, Advocate i/by Enlight Juris for Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 10, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising.
2. Heard Mr. Bhatiya, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. Mr. Bhatiya would submit that he be permitted to withdraw the Renunciation Affidavit filed by Petitioner which has been inadvertently filed in the present proceedings. Department is directed to allow Petitioner to withdraw the Renunciation Affidavit. Thereafter Department shall proceed with the Petition in accordance with law.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay